To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple 1, Name of conveying party(ies): Ralf Filges and Fred Klotmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	r order mm 1 Landallank Ollinde
1, Name of conveying party(ies): Ralf Filges and Fred Klotmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>KHD Humboldt Wedag GmbH</u> Internal Address: <u>Dillenburger Straβe 69</u> , 51105, Köln, Germany
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralf Filges and Fred Klotmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>KHD Humboldt Wedag GmbH</u> Internal Address: <u>Dillenburger Straβe 69</u> , 51105, Köln, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address: <u>Dillenburger Straße 69.</u> 51105, Köln, Germany
	51105, Köin, Germany
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Dillenburger Straffe 69
Other	Internal Address: <u>Dillenburger Straße 69</u> ,
Execution Date 7/29/2005 & 8/2/2005	51105, Köln, Germany Additional Name(s) & Address(cs) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): 097925	11-0245
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s)
10/537,432 Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor	
document should be mailed:	ncerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL P.O. Box #061080 Customer No. 026263 Wacker Drive Station – Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080	LLP
	7. Total Fce (37 CFR 3.41
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3140
DO MOTE	(Arrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn the original document. U	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Kevin W. Guynn Vame of Person Signing Signature	December 16, 2005 Date - VIA TELEFAX
U.S. Patent & P.O	Total number of pages 2 Demarion to: Recordation Services, Director Trademark Office Box 1450 A, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0238

Docket No. 09792511-0245

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ralf Filges residing at Kiebitzstrasse 8, 51427 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany, and Fred Klotmann residing at Käulchensweg 32, 51105 Köln, Germany, citizens of Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled: "FASTENING OF A RIDING RING TO THE CASING OF A ROTARY CYLINDER" for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/537, 432;

WHEREAS, KHD Humboldt Wedag GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Dillenburger Straße 69, 51105 Köln, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

02/08, 200

Date

1

EDED KLOTMANN

11884156

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0239